8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REV IS TONS
@ | ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 1300Lr2017 | 7B | CT
NUMBER SRV TON DESCREPTTON CRRD TR B | ECR-17-017517 29NOV2017 | JAH | TE
C ECR-20-002298 18FEB2020 | FJ TE
2150812-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150812-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2150812-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150812-2 C TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150812-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243
CRIMP ST171 Tvpr - 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE 2 03 SLTE = - 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243

S N - | T 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL|3.05 mm [.120] F
- - 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLAégSEEB%IONS [ L -] 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
AT 1] 1752354-6 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
- 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: ESCUBEDO TERMINAL ESCUBEDO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l §-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION ﬂg
- 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN
TERMINAL NAME : ’
e TERMIEA#’ LRLE - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL 1458 Rev 4 BEEEEERE 155888~ 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
L] ,
S , RN 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-l 212127 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
TERMINALS APPLIED A -t 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-l 2121272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL ESCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ESCUBEDO TERMINAL B R R B A S ODhou TR F
2318306 1 141400 2318306-6 1414 24 :
S 5 T T T R
2318306-3 1414 01 2318306-8 141432 : ! -
23183064 141410 2318306-9 141470 S I N B B B c063961-3 rteD FINGER 08
2318306-5 4414 17 - 41470404 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 212|127 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-l 212127 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE LS} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 2121272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

1. 00mm? 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8.3 -1 - - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER ol

0. 75mm?2 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 9.3 -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

0. 50mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 10.4 - - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483

- - 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
L] - 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, Ef 46
- 1803517~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1818818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-l 212127 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T2 21217 21680830 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 ¢
VDA U AP A T - 240639~ 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. -l 212122 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24°72. _ 1 1 | 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE D/
/A\ CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 222 c c-cee81-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION Ce
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE mEEEREER 1803292-4 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T T 18031574 STRIP GUIDE. REAR g
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. mil A O O O B 1803151-4 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-1 414044 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - -
s WARN T NG - 1752360~ SPACER, HOLD - DOWN I3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e T e e B AT o
-OR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREAITER N7 1717 5690495 ST ATE TRONT SHEAR 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T T2T21T1 17 3-1803257-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FLED 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCIION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NEEEEREEEE 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG T
o e e - - o
- 2406417 SPACER 5
- 6-238011-0 | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 21210 1-1633961-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 2121 | 1-456405-4 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71-2[-1|  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TG IONZ0T] — TE Comnect vt
M. HERR — J
e 06 JUNZOTT ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 06 JUNZ2OT T |NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION u
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pocific version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A : | e e
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 1 5 O 8 1 2 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

T REF
e “FED TYPE

1 M/ // MECHANTCAL
e

it
|

|—
—

— —
—

g S
[

[

— 15.8%£0.95

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SclT-UP

— 10
1
=

=

SEE DETAIL

A

\

0 7@ :

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTTON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DN 06 JUN2OTT
M. HERR =

TE Connectivity

CHTK o 06JUNZ2OTT ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 06 JUNZOT T [NaME
mm T. LIBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANT I C VE RS I ON ?Etg i: PRODﬁ CCCCCCC App“CO%OF
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ Oﬁ 8h66%8 W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC -

MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : S D
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150812

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P p) OFA e C

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |

NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150812-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150812-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150812-71 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

S (- 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
SR SR L -] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
y&!ﬁi g.g; 22 E‘?igi E 4fg -] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

‘ : - -] 2119580~ | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLAégsgggiEIONS 0 - - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197

-1 414 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186

| - | 1] 17523546 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180

-1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177

TERMINAL DATA: ESCUBEDO TERMINAL ESCUBEDO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] 1 8§-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: 4.8 TERMINAL, FEMALE ] |152353-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 7
-1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174

WIRE STRIP LENGTH :,:—ﬂ ™ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " REFREF 994970 > COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64

3.70-4.70 mm [.146-.185 IN] 1.80-2.50 mm [ 071-.098 INJ T RIS "EED CAV. AIR FEEOD 57

XEEMM%MN P e 4 RN 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL FSCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FSCUBEDO TERMINAL Zﬁl I 2119905-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
2318306- | 1114 00 2318306-6 1114 24 ~ b 4508884 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
2318306-7 A0 07 2318306 - ] 1014 30 - ] 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
2318306-3 4414 04 2318306-8 4414 32 - 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
2318306-4 4414 10 2318306-9 441470 -] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2318306-5 401412 -1 22 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65

WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -1 1] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST7E r§3 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - -] 2063961-3 | FEED FINGER 58

T 00mm? 20470 05 L 0554/ 0021 s 3 -1 414 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

0. 75mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 9.3 - 22 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 56

0.50mm? 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 10.4 A 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54

-2 ? 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
-2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] -] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 1818 1-18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 27 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i SR o IPPLI CHACHIRAG 2l
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ ’ 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 T e e =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 i A cersies SPHING, COMPHESS TON 2¢
-] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 18031524 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
A [T I TesTsi ¢ [sThip Guioe. Fron E
-] 6-240641-6 SPACER 16
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. I 1752360- 1 SPACER. HOLD - DOWN 13
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER s WARNING AN B c-c40644-4 [ PLATE, REAR SHEAR ||
R ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T T See0iss TRLTE FRoN SieR =
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NERERE 3-1803257-2 | ANVIL. COMBINATION. END FEED g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, Nl -1 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | - - - 6
-] 240641 -7 SPACER 5
-] 6-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1fl (R 1-1633961-1 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
AN LT 1 -456405-4 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TG IMZTTT — TE Comect v
CH?: EEZTN 06JUN20TT % TE Harrisburg, PAY17105—3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 06 JUNZ2OT T [NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION T ocgon g e
L olc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Gé EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T G LE: . 01| 00778 [@=2150812 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




roc REVISIONS
© A 166
SEE SHEET I
) ' Ff?ii]ﬂ
35.2240.05 w REF F E E D T Y P E
i

MECHANLTCAL

I 1

—

Z
—|[] 07 ]

_J|

‘\1

I—l — 15.8+£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

06 JUNZOTT

EER) 1ZaTION DWMN> HERR :)TE TE Connectivity
06 JUNZOTT O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS 1. LLBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 06 JUNZ2OT T | NAM

mm :zlﬁgﬂy Ocean End Feed
0 e oreen Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i%{:::}OES s Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL | | oL PIRTISIETI: i
50ST FEED ST (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) 1 7 I ___
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150812
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




